ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED



Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 2nd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam. Email: <u>tikench.basumatary@apgcl.org</u>, <u>saurav.saikia@apgcl.org</u> Chief General Manager (Gen)

No. Memo no: APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2022-23/950/Deep tubewell/02

Dated: 25/01/2023

Corrigendum

Kindly refer to the e-tender notice no. APGCL/CGM (Gen)-H&C/2022-23/LTPS SOPD /26(28) dated 11/01/2023 regarding the work "Construction of deep tube well and water supply system inside the power plant at LTPS, Maibella.". The name of work in the BOQ has been put as "Construction of paver block road near RWS barge and supplying of flood lights and cables for illumination at RWSS and DTWSS LTPS, Maibella". The bidders should consider the name of work as "Construction of deep tube well and water supply system inside the power plant at LTPS, Maibella" in the BOQ.

Any other corrigendum/addendum etc. in respect of this tender shall be published on the websites <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in</u> and <u>www.apgcl.org</u>.

All terms and conditions shall remain same as per the earlier tender notice.

Chief General Manager (Gen APGCL

Memo no: APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2022-23/950/Deep tubewell/02 (a)

Dated: 25/01/2023

C.c. to: -

- 1) The Chairman, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for favour of kind information.
- 2) The Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for favour of kind information.
- 3) The Chief General Manager (F & A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information.
- 4) The General Manager (C), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, for information.
- 5) The General Manager, KLHEP, APGCL, Lengery, Dist.-Karbi Anglong, for information and necessary action and wide circulation.
- 6) Relevant File.

Chief General Manager (Gen), APGCL